

Medicines management Policy Risk Assurance Policy/Directors Meeting Minutes/Board Assurance Framework

Request

Please could I have information on the Trust's:

1. Current Medicines Management Policy
2. Risk Management policy/strategy or document which describes the Board Assurance Framework process covering the April 2010 - March 2011 period
3. Board of Directors minutes from April 2010 - March 2011
4. Board Assurance Framework covering April 2010 - March 2011

Our Response

REQUEST:

1. Current Medicines Management Policy

OUR RESPONSE: Please find attached.

2. Risk Management policy/strategy or document which describes the Board Assurance Framework process covering the April 2010 - March 2011 period

OUR RESPONSE: Please find attached.

3. Board of Directors minutes from April 2010 - March 2011

OUR RESPONSE: These are exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as they are reasonably accessible elsewhere. However, in an effort to assist you we are pleased to provide the following link:

<http://www.leicspt.nhs.uk/Aboutus-Howwemakedecisions.aspx>

4. Board Assurance Framework covering April 2010 - March 2011

OUR RESPONSE: Please find attached.